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MINISTER (ACTING)


QUESTION NO. 3185 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mr K P Robertson (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.





MS LIMPHO MAKOTOKO 
DIRECTOR-GENERAL (ACTING)

DATE:


DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED





MR D A HANEKOM, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS (ACTING)

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 3185 {NW3614E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 37 of 2018

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 02 November 2018


Mr K P Robertson (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
Whether any land falling within any of the country’s national parks has been earmarked (a) for foreign investment projects and/or (b) to serve as security for deals with foreign business investments (i) in each of the past three financial years and/or (ii) since 1 April 2018; if so, (aa) what number of hectares of land has been earmarked in each case, (bb) where is each parcel of land situated and (cc) which foreign investment companies are involved in each case?	

3185. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(a)	None.

(b)	(i) None.
(ii) None. 

(aa)	Not applicable. 
(bb)	Not applicable.
(cc)	None.
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